

G.R. 264 of 2019 Reg. No. 252 of 2025

Order No. 26

Dated 09.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance/charge i.d. W/A.

The Ld. APP is present.

The accused person is absent without steps.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 27.04.2026 for appearance/charge i.d. W/A.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling